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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS
FAYETTEVILLE DIVISION

Inre:
VEG LIQUIDATION, INC. Lead Case No. 5:13-73597 BMR
Debtor(s)

(Jointly Administered with

ALL VEG, LLC,

Debtor

5:13-bk-73598)

Chapter 7

w W W WYY WD WY WD

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT (TFR)

The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

1. A petition under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on 10/28/2013. The case
was converted to one under Chapter 7 on 06/06/2014. The undersigned trustee was appointed on 06/06/2014.

2. The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.

3. All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to the debtor as
exempt property pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554.
An individual estate property record and report showing the disposition of all property of the estate is attached
as Exhibit A.

4. The trustee realized the gross receipts of $ 4,868,662.70

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an

interim distribution 1,140,384.97
Administrative expenses 1,964,908.57
Bank service fees 193,429.79
Other payments to creditors 0.00
Non-estate funds paid to 3rd Parties 0.00
Exemptions paid to the debtor 0.00
Other payments to the debtor 0.00
Leaving a balance on hand of? $ 1,569,939.37

The remaining funds are available for distribution.
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"The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to
disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional
compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on account of the disbursement
of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011)
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5. Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank account.

6. The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was 10/17/2014 and the deadline for filing
governmental claims was 12/06/2014. All claims of each class which will receive a distribution have been
examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have been resolved. If applicable, a claims analysis,
explaining why payment on any claim is not being made, is attached as Exhibit C.

7. The Trustee's proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.

8. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is $169,309.88.
To the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum compensation may increase.

The trustee has received $169,307.83 as interim compensation and now requests the sum of $2.05, for a
total compensation of $169,309.882. In addition, the trustee received reimbursement for reasonable and
necessary expenses in the amount of $3,067.37 and now requests reimbursement for expenses of $0.00 for
total expenses of $3,067.372.

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, | hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing report is true
and correct.

Date: 12/02/2022 By: /s/ Ray Fulmer II
Trustee

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. §1320.4(a)(2) applies.

2If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the
amounts listed in the Trustee's Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D)

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011)
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Form 1
. Exhibit A
Individual Estate Property Record and Report Page: 1
Asset Cases
Case No.: 5:13-73597 BMR Trustee Name: (250110) R. Ray Fulmer, Il
Case Name: VEG LIQUIDATION, INC. Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 06/06/2014 (c)
§ 341(a) Meeting Date: 07/08/2014
For Period Ending: 12/02/2022 Claims Bar Date: 10/17/2014
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Formally Sale/Funds Asset Fully

(Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property)

Unscheduled
Values

(Value Determined By
Trustee,
Less Liens, Exemptions,
and Other Costs)

Abandoned
OA=§554(a)
abandon.

Received by the
Estate

Administered (FA)/
Gross Value of
Remaining Assets

Ref. #
1 100% EQUITY INTEREST IN ALLENS, Unknown 0.00 0.00 FA
INC.
2 REIMBURSEMENT OF NC WCC CLAIM Unknown 17,785.09 17,785.09 FA
(u)
regarding WCC Claimant Henry Worrell
3 UNUSED REAL ESTATE MARKETING 7,238.50 7,238.50 7,238.50 FA
EXPENSES (u)
GREAT AMERICAN GROUP, LLC, RETURN OF
UNUSED REAL ESTATE MARKETING EXPENSES
4 ADEQ PERMIT NO. 3484-WR-F 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 FA
5 REFUND OF INSURANCE PREMIUMS 37,399.00 37,399.00 37,399.00 FA
CAS/BUS (u)
6 Fulmer vs. Joshua Allen, et al. (u) Unknown 4,795,730.00 4,795,730.00 FA
USBC. Case No.: 5:14-ap-07090
T CLAIM IN AFFILIATED FOODS 52,116.23 52,116.23 3,879.88 FA
SOUTHWEST INC BK 09-13178 (u) (See
Footnote)
8 CHECK FROM IRS FOR REFUND OF 145.69 145.69 145.69 FA
OVERSTATED 2018 INCOME TAX
PENALTY (u) (See Footnote)
INT INTEREST (u) Unknown N/A 5,484.54 Unknown
9 Assets Totals (Excluding unknown values) $97,899-42 $4,91 1 ,41 4.51 $4,868,662-70 $0-00
RE PROP# 7 CLAIM NO. 483U

RE PROP# 8

Check Received from IRS for "Overstated Penalty" for Tax Period February 28, 2018. Re: Form 1120. Letter indicated after
they reviewed Form 2220 it was determined the penalty was overstated.

Major Activities Affecting Case Closing:

Submission of proposed TFR, NFR and EXP to U.S. Trustee for review and filing.

Initial Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/2020

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011)

Current Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR):

12/30/2022
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Form 2 Exhibit B
. . Page: 1
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 5:13-73597 BMR Trustee Name: R. Ray Fulmer, 1 (250110)
Case Name: VEG LIQUIDATION, INC. Bank Name: Mechanics Bank
Taxpayer ID #: **.***5020 Account #: ***#*%%1566 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  12/02/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): $22,949,633.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
11/24/14 {2} Berkley Insurance Company N.C. comp refund 1249-000 17,785.09 17,785.09
11/28/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 10.00 17,775.09
Fee
12/31/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 28.97 17,746.12
Fee
01/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 25.52 17,720.60
Fee
02/27/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 23.78 17,696.82
Fee
03/12/15 101 R. RAY FULMER, II, TRUSTEE REIMBURSEMENT TO TRUSTEE 2300-000 13.75 17,683.07
FOR 2015 CRIME BOND
PREMIUM
03/17/15 102 R. RAY FULMER, Il, TRUSTEE REIMBURSEMENT OF 2015-16 2300-000 12.51 17,670.56
TRUSTEE BLANKET BOND
PREMIUM
03/31/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 27.13 17,643.43
Fee
04/17/15 {3} GREAT AMERICAN GROUP REFUND OF EXPENCES 1290-000 7,238.50 24,881.93
04/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 28.84 24,853.09
Fee
05/29/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 34.55 24,818.54
Fee
06/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 38.07 24,780.47
Fee
07/29/15 103 STUART LAW FIRM, PLLC ORDER AUTHORIZING PYMT OF 3210-000 1,639.00 23,141.47
ATTYS FEES [DOC 1383} FILED
7/28/15
07/31/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 36.83 23,104.64
Fee
08/31/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 32.59 23,072.05
Fee
09/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 35.39 23,036.66
Fee
10/21/15 104 R. RAY FULMER, II, TRUSTEE Reimbursement of Filing Fee For 2700-000 176.00 22,860.66
DOC#1416 Mot to Sell ADEQ
Permit
10/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 33.07 22,827.59
Fee
11/25/15 {4} nebo services ORDER AUTHORIZING SALE OF 1129-000 1,000.00 23,827.59
ADEQ PERMIT DOC#1439
11/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 31.78 23,795.81
Fee
12/31/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 37.64 23,758.17
Fee
01/29/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 32.94 23,725.23
Fee
03/01/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 32.89 23,692.34
Fee
03/08/16 105 R. RAY FULMER, Il, TRUSTEE REIMBURSEMENT OF 2016 2300-000 7.20 23,685.14
BLANKET BOND PREMIUM TO
TRUSTEE'S FIRM
03/29/16 106 R. RAY FULMER, II, TRUSTEE 2016-2017 COMMERCIAL CRIME 2300-000 11.03 23,674.11
BOND PREMIUM
REIMBURSEMENT
Page Subtotals: $26,023.59 $2,349.48
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared
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Form 2 Exhibit B
. . Page: 2
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 5:13-73597 BMR Trustee Name: R. Ray Fulmer, 1 (250110)
Case Name: VEG LIQUIDATION, INC. Bank Name: Mechanics Bank
Taxpayer ID #: **.***5020 Account #: ***#*%%1566 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  12/02/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): $22,949,633.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
03/31/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 37.37 23,636.74
Fee
04/29/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 32.77 23,603.97
Fee
05/31/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 32.72 23,571.25
Fee
06/30/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 37.19 23,534.06
Fee
07/11/16 {5} liberty mutual insurance refund of insurance cas/bus 1229-000 37,399.00 60,933.06
07/29/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 63.03 60,870.03
Fee
08/31/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 96.04 60,773.99
Fee
09/30/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 87.17 60,686.82
Fee
10/31/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 84.14 60,602.68
Fee
11/30/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 92.73 60,509.95
Fee
12/30/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 86.79 60,423.16
Fee
01/31/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 92.68 60,330.48
Fee
02/28/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 80.99 60,249.49
Fee
03/31/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 89.54 60,159.95
Fee
04/06/17 107 R. RAY FULMER, Il, TRUSTEE REIMBURSEMENT TO TRUSTEE 2300-000 48.65 60,111.30
FOR PAYMENT OF BLANKET
BOND PREMIUM
04/06/17 108 R. RAY FULMER, Il, TRUSTEE REIMBURSEMENT TO TRUSTEE 2300-000 474.67 59,636.63
FOR 2017 CRIME BOND
PREMIUM
04/28/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,684.93 56,951.70
Fee
05/31/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 3,164.38 53,787.32
Fee
06/30/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,876.71 50,910.61
Fee
07/31/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,780.82 48,129.79
Fee
08/03/17 109 R. RAY FULMER, Il, TRUSTEE 2017 BLANKET BOND PREMIUM 2300-000 1,168.28 46,961.51
REIMBURSEMENT REGION 13
TO TRUSTEE'S FIRM
08/31/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 3,164.38 43,797.13
Fee
09/29/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,780.82 41,016.31
Fee
10/31/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 3,068.49 37,947.82
Fees
11/30/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,876.71 35,071.11
Fees
12/29/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,780.82 32,290.29
Fees
Page Subtotals: $37,399.00 $28,782.82
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared
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Form 2 Exhibit B
. . Page: 3
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 5:13-73597 BMR Trustee Name: R. Ray Fulmer, 1 (250110)
Case Name: VEG LIQUIDATION, INC. Bank Name: Mechanics Bank
Taxpayer ID #: **.***5020 Account #: ***#*%%1566 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  12/02/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): $22,949,633.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
01/31/18 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 3,164.38 29,125.91
Fees
02/28/18 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,684.93 26,440.98
Fees
03/30/18 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,876.71 23,564.27
Fees
04/30/18 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,780.82 20,783.45
Fees
05/31/18 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 3,164.38 17,619.07
Fees
06/29/18 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,780.82 14,838.25
Fees
07/31/18 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 3,068.49 11,769.76
Fees
08/31/18 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,972.60 8,797.16
Fees
09/28/18 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,534.24 7,262.92
Fees
10/31/18 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,808.21 5,454.71
Fees
03/27/19 110 R. RAY FULMER, I, TRUSTEE REIMBURSEMENT TO TRUSTEE 2300-000 472.18 4,982.53
FOR 2019 CRIME BOND
PREMIUM
04/17/19 Transfer Debit to Metropolitan Transition Debit to Metropolitan 9999-000 4,982.53 0.00
Commercial Bank acct ******7385 | Commercial Bank acct
XXXXXX7385
COLUMN TOTALS 63,422.59 63,422.59 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers/CDs 0.00 4,982.53
Subtotal 63,422.59 58,440.06
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $63,422.59 $58,440.06
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared
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Case No.:
Case Name:
Taxpayer ID #:

Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

5:13-73597 BMR
VEG LIQUIDATION, INC.
**_***5020

Trustee Name:
Bank Name:
Account #:

R. Ray Fulmer, Il (250110)
Mechanics Bank
%1567 Checking Account

Exhibit B

For Period Ending:  12/02/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): $22,949,633.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $

03/30/17 {6} ZURICH AMERICAN INS SETTLEMENT OF Fulmer v. 1249-000 4,795,730.00 4,795,730.00

Joshua Allen, et al 5:14-ap-07090

ORDER DOC#60 FILED 3/13/17
03/30/17 101 WILLIAMS & ANDERSON, PLC ATTYS FEES FOR TRUSTEE'S 3210-000 1,438,719.00 3,357,011.00

ATTYS AUTHORIZED BY ORDER

5:14-ap-0790, DOC#60
04/28/17 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 130.74 3,357,141.74
05/31/17 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 142.56 3,357,284.30
06/30/17 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 137.98 3,357,422.28
07/31/17 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 142.58 3,357,564.86
08/31/17 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 142.58 3,357,707.44
09/29/17 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest posting at 0.0500% 1270-000 137.99 3,357,845.43
10/31/17 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 142.60 3,357,988.03
11/30/17 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 138.01 3,358,126.04
12/31117 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 142.60 3,358,268.64
01/31/18 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 142.62 3,358,411.26
02/28/18 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 128.82 3,358,540.08
03/31/18 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 142.63 3,358,682.71
04/20/18 102 R. RAY FULMER, Il, TRUSTEE 2018-2019 COMMERCIAL 2300-000 492.07 3,358,190.64

CRIME BOND PREMIUM

REIMBURSEMENT
04/30/18 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 138.02 3,358,328.66
05/31/18 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 142.62 3,358,471.28
06/30/18 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 138.02 3,358,609.30
07/31/18 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 142.63 3,358,751.93
08/07/18 103 R. RAY FULMER, I, TRUSTEE REIMBURSEMENT TO 2300-000 985.76 3,357,766.17

TRUSTEE'S FIRM FOR

PAYMENT OF 2018-19 BLANKET

BOND PREMIUM
08/31/18 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 142.61 3,357,908.78
09/30/18 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 138.00 3,358,046.78
10/31/18 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 142.61 3,358,189.39
11/30/18 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 138.01 3,358,327.40
12/31/18 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 142.62 3,358,470.02
01/31/19 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 142.62 3,358,612.64
02/28/19 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 128.83 3,358,741.47
03/31/19 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 142.63 3,358,884.10
04/17/19 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 73.62 3,358,957.72
04/17/19 Transfer Debit to Metropolitan Transition Debit to Metropolitan 9999-000 3,358,957.72 0.00

Commercial Bank acct Commercial Bank acct

04/18/19 Int Rabobank, N.A. Interest Posting 1270-000 73.62 73.62
04/18/19 Rabobank, N.A. Adjustment to reverse duplicate 1270-000 -73.62 0.00

interest credit on 04/18/2021

Page Subtotals: $4,799,154.55 $4,799,154.55
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared
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Form 2 Exhibit B
. . Page: 5
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 5:13-73597 BMR Trustee Name: R. Ray Fulmer, 1 (250110)
Case Name: VEG LIQUIDATION, INC. Bank Name: Mechanics Bank
Taxpayer ID #: **.***5020 Account #: ***xxx1567 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  12/02/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): $22,949,633.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
COLUMN TOTALS 4,799,154.55 4,799,154.55 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers/CDs 0.00 3,358,957.72
Subtotal 4,799,154.55 1,440,196.83
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $4,799,154.55 $1,440,196.83

{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011)

! - transaction has not been cleared
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Form 2 Exhibit B
. . Page: 6
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 5:13-73597 BMR Trustee Name: R. Ray Fulmer, 1 (250110)
Case Name: VEG LIQUIDATION, INC. Bank Name: Metropolitan Commercial Bank
Taxpayer ID #: **.***5020 Account #: 7385 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  12/02/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): $22,949,633.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
04/17/19 Transfer Credit from Rabobank, Transition Credit from Rabobank, 9999-000 4,982.53 4,982.53
N.A. acct ******1566 N.A. acct XXXXXX1566
08/27/19 1000 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, BOND#016070909, TRUSTEE R. 2300-004 1,341.51 3,641.02
LTD. RAY FULMER, Il, TERM 8/1/19
TO 8/1/2020
Voided on 08/27/2019
08/27/19 1000 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, BOND#016070909, TRUSTEE R. 2300-004 -1,341.51 4,982.53
LTD. RAY FULMER, II, TERM 8/1/19
TO 8/1/2020
Voided: check issued on
08/27/2019
08/28/19 10001 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, BOND#016070909, TRUSTEE R. 2300-000 1,341.51 3,641.02
LTD. RAY FULMER, Il, TERM 8/1/19
TO 8/1/2020
02/25/20 10002 INSURANCE & BENEFITS R. RAY FULMER, Il, TRUSTEE, 2300-000 500.00 3,141.02
GROUP, LLC RENEWAL OF POLICY CCP
0046685-19 CRIME COVERAGE
11/05/20 10003 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, BOND#016070909, TRUSTEE R. 2300-000 1,491.93 1,649.09
LTD. RAY FULMER, Il, TERM 8/1/20 -
8/1/21
03/24/21 10004 ZURICH NORTH AMERICA RENEWAL OF CRIME POLICY 2300-000 520.00 1,129.09
#CCP 6903396, R. RAY FULMER,
Il, TRUSTEE
07/26/21 To Account #******7385 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM MMA 9999-000 2,497,966.74 2,499,095.83
TO DDA ACCOUNT FOR
PROPOSED INTERIM
DISTRIBUTION.
07/30/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,177.62 2,493,918.21
Fees
08/09/21 10005 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, BOND#016070909, TRUSTEE R. 2300-000 1,469.74 2,492,448.47
LTD. RAY FULMER, Il, TERM 8/1/21 -
8/1/22
08/31/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,512.88 2,486,935.59
Fees
09/30/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,158.18 2,481,777.41
Fees
10/29/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 4,978.25 2,476,799.16
Fees
11/30/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,484.75 2,471,314.41
Fees
12/03/21 10006 LEDBETTER, COGBILL, Distribution payment - Dividend 3210-000 5,740.00 2,465,574.41
ARNOLD & HARRISON, LLP paid at 100.00% of $5,740.00;
Claim # ADMINFEE; Filed:
$5,740.00
12/03/21 10007 United States Trustee Distribution payment - Dividend 2950-000 650.00 2,464,924 .41
paid at 100.00% of $650.00; Claim
# ALLVEG3-1; Filed: $650.00
12/03/21 10008 R. RAY FULMER, Il Distribution payment - Dividend 2100-000 169,307.83 2,295,616.58
paid at 100.00% of $169,307.83;
Claim # FEE; Filed: $169,307.83
12/03/21 10009 R. RAY FULMER, II Distribution payment - Dividend 2200-000 3,067.37 2,292,549.21
paid at 100.00% of $3,067.37;
Claim # TE; Filed: $3,067.37
12/03/21 10010 United States Trustee Distribution payment - Dividend 2950-000 325.00 2,292,224.21
paid at 100.00% of $325.00; Claim
# 141; Filed: $325.00
12/03/21 10011 HARTUNG BROTHERS INC Distribution payment - Dividend 6990-000 175,000.00 2,117,224.21
paid at 100.00% of $175,000.00;
Claim # ADMINEXP; Filed:
$175,000.00
Page Subtotals: $2,502,949.27 $385,725.06
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared
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Case Name:

Taxpayer ID #:

For Period Ending:

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

5:13-73597 BMR

VEG LIQUIDATION, INC.
wx_wxx5()0()

12/02/2022

Form 2

Trustee Name:
Bank Name:
Account #:

Blanket Bond (per case limit):
Separate Bond (if applicable):

Exhibit B
Page: 7

R. Ray Fulmer, Il (250110)
Metropolitan Commercial Bank
7385 Checking Account
$22,949,633.00

N/A

1

3

4

5 6 7

Trans.
Date

Check or
Ref. #

Paid To / Received From

Description of Transaction

Uniform
Tran. Code

De%osit Disburgement Account Balance

12/03/21

10012

COOLEY, LLP

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $12,372.95;
Claim # ADMINEXP; Filed:
$12,372.95

6710-150

12,372.95 2,104,851.26

12/03/21

10013

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $11,218.20;
Claim # ADMINEXP; Filed:
$11,218.20

6220-170

11,218.20 2,093,633.06

12/03/21

10014

COOLEY, LLP

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $615,060.75;
Claim # ADMINFEES; Filed:
$615,060.75

Stopped on 02/09/2022

6700-145

615,060.75 1,478,572.31

12/03/21

10015

Texas Comptroller of Public
Accounts

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $55,400.00;
Claim # 192-2; Filed: $55,400.00
Stopped on 02/14/2022

6820-005

55,400.00 1,423,172.31

12/03/21

10016

Connecticut Dept of Revenue
Svcs

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $552.50; Claim
# 193; Filed: $552.50

6820-000

552.50 1,422,619.81

12/03/21

10017

DAVID HIELKE

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $12,475.00;
Claim # E060P; Filed: $12,475.00

7100-000

12,475.00 1,410,144.81

12/03/21

10018

PENNINGTON TRUCKING

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $1,232.00;
Claim # E061; Filed: $1,232.00

5300-000

1,232.00 1,408,912.81

12/03/21

10019

ROWLAND TRUCKING, INC.

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $5,649.05;
Claim # E067; Filed: $5,649.05

5300-000

5,649.05 1,403,263.76

12/03/21

10020

HUMPHREY BROS

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $1,050.00;
Claim # E084; Filed: $1,050.00

5300-000

1,050.00 1,402,213.76

12/03/21

10021

TAFF PRESSURE WASHERS

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $500.00; Claim
# E417; Filed: $500.00

5300-000

500.00 1,401,713.76

12/03/21

10022

SCHRAAD & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $8,446.04;
Claim # E530; Filed: $8,446.04

5300-000

8,446.04 1,393,267.72

12/03/21

10023

NEW CONCEPT TOTAL SALES,
INC.

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $1,167.14;
Claim # E547; Filed: $1,167.14

5300-000

1,167.14 1,392,100.58

12/03/21

10024

ENTERPRISE MARKETING INC

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $4,825.82;
Claim # E609; Filed: $4,825.82

5300-000

4,825.82 1,387,274.76

12/03/21

10025

P L MARKETING, INC.

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $8,897.24;
Claim # E616; Filed: $8,897.24

5300-000

8,897.24 1,378,377.52

12/03/21

10026

LP SALES & MARKETING LLC

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $2,369.67;
Claim # E683; Filed: $2,369.67

5300-000

2,369.67 1,376,007.85

12/03/21

10027

JOHNNY PAINTER

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $12,475.00;
Claim # 18P; Filed: $12,475.00

5300-000

12,475.00 1,363,532.85

12/03/21

10028

WILLIAM BOBBY HATHCOCK

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $8,886.55;
Claim # 19; Filed: $8,886.55

5300-000

8,886.55 1,354,646.30

12/03/21

10029

ALJ Lopez Trucking Inc

Distribution payment - Dividend
paid at 100.00% of $12,475.00;
Claim # 157P; Filed: $12,475.00

5300-000

12,475.00 1,342,171.30

{ } Asset Reference(s)

Page Subtotals:

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011)

$0.00 $775,052.91

! - transaction has not been cleared
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Form 2 Exhibit B
. . Page: 8
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 5:13-73597 BMR Trustee Name: R. Ray Fulmer, 1 (250110)
Case Name: VEG LIQUIDATION, INC. Bank Name: Metropolitan Commercial Bank
Taxpayer ID #: **.***5020 Account #: 7385 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  12/02/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): $22,949,633.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
12/03/21 10030 TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF | Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-000 39,068.94 1,303,102.36
REVENUE paid at 100.00% of $39,068.96;
Claim # E101; Filed: $39,068.96
12/03/21 10031 MSG WASTE & SALVAGE, INC. | Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-005 5,805.50 1,297,296.86
paid at 100.00% of $5,805.50;
Claim # E109; Filed: $5,805.50
Stopped on 02/10/2022
12/03/21 10032 [ FRANCHISE TAX BOARD Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-000 821.96 1,296,474.90
paid at 100.00% of $821.96; Claim
# EB76; Filed: $821.96
12/03/21 10033 WASHINGTON CO. TAX Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-000 14,848.38 1,281,626.52
COLLECTOR paid at 100.00% of $14,848.39;
Claim # 1 -2; Filed: $14,848.38
12/03/21 10034 | Georgia Department of Revenue | Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-000 774.63 1,280,851.89
paid at 100.00% of $774.63; Claim
# 4P; Filed: $774.63
12/03/21 10035 FULTON COUNTY TAX Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-000 1,062.16 1,279,789.73
COMMISSIONER paid at 100.00% of $1,062.16;
Claim # 131; Filed: $1,062.16
12/03/21 10036 | Arkansas Department of Finance | Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-000 157,916.45 1,121,873.28
and Admin. paid at 100.00% of $157,916.53;
Claim # 134; Filed: $157,916.53
12/03/21 10037 | Arkansas Department of Finance | Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-000 52,887.28 1,068,986.00
and Admin. paid at 100.00% of $52,887.31;
Claim # 135P; Filed: $52,887.31
12/03/21 10038 [ ADAIR COUNTY TREASURER Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-004 1,783.00 1,067,203.00
paid at 100.00% of $1,783.00;
Claim # 136P; Filed: $1,783.00
Voided on 02/07/2022
12/03/21 10039 | Wisconsin Department of Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-000 498,088.98 569,114.02
Revenue paid at 100.00% of $498,089.23;
Claim # 183P; Filed: $498,089.23
12/03/21 10040 Mississippi Department of Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-000 302.70 568,811.32
Revenue paid at 100.00% of $302.70; Claim
# 200P; Filed: $302.70
12/03/21 10041 SEBASTIAN COUNTY TAX Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-000 47,221.83 521,589.49
COLLECTOR paid at 100.00% of $47,221.85;
Claim # 204P; Filed: $47,221.85
12/03/21 10042 BENTON COUNTY TAX Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-000 258,979.71 262,609.78
COLLECTOR paid at 100.00% of $258,979.85;
Claim # 205P; Filed: $258,979.85
12/31/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 4,314.11 258,295.67
Fees
01/31/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,916.88 255,378.79
Fees
02/07/22 10038 | ADAIR COUNTY TREASURER Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-004 -1,783.00 257,161.79
paid at 100.00% of $1,783.00;
Claim # 136P; Filed: $1,783.00
Voided: check issued on
12/03/2021
02/09/22 10014 COOLEY, LLP Distribution payment - Dividend 6700-145 -615,060.75 872,222.54
paid at 100.00% of $615,060.75;
Claim # ADMINFEES; Filed:
$615,060.75
Stopped: check issued on
12/03/2021
02/10/22 10031 MSG WASTE & SALVAGE, INC. | Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-005 -5,805.50 878,028.04
paid at 100.00% of $5,805.50;
Claim # E109; Filed: $5,805.50
Stopped: check issued on
12/03/2021
Page Subtotals: $0.00 $464,143.26
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared
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Form 2 Exhibit B
. . Page: 9
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 5:13-73597 BMR Trustee Name: R. Ray Fulmer, Il (250110)
Case Name: VEG LIQUIDATION, INC. Bank Name: Metropolitan Commercial Bank
Taxpayer ID #: **.***5020 Account #: 7385 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  12/02/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): $22,949,633.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
02/11/22 10043 [ MSG WASTE & SALVAGE, INC. | Distribution payment - Dividend 5800-000 5,805.50 872,222.54
paid at 100.00% of $5,805.50;
Claim # E109; Filed: $5,805.50
02/11/22 10044 [ COOLEY, LLP Distribution payment - Dividend 6700-140 27,210.07 845,012.47
paid at 100.00% of $27,210.07;
Claim # ADMINFEES;
02/14/22 STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPT. | REFUND OF PARTIAL 5800-000 -17,842.06 862,854.53
OF FINANCE AND ADMIN. OVERPAYMENT ON CLAIM E101
02/14/22 10015 | Texas Comptroller of Public Distribution payment - Dividend 6820-005 -55,400.00 918,254.53
Accounts paid at 100.00% of $55,400.00;
Claim # 192-2; Filed: $55,400.00
Stopped: check issued on
12/03/2021
02/14/22 10045 | Texas Comptroller of Public Distribution payment - Dividend 6820-000 55,400.00 862,854.53
Accounts paid at 100.00% of $55,400.00;
Claim # 192-2; Filed: $55,400.00
02/28/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,507.59 860,346.94
Fees
03/29/22 10046 [ ZURICH NORTH AMERICA RENEWAL OF CRIME POLICY 2300-000 500.00 859,846.94
#CCP 6903396, R. RAY FULMER,
Il, TRUSTEE
03/31/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,829.35 857,017.59
Fees
04/29/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,461.18 854,556.41
Fees
05/31/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,457.24 852,099.17
Fees
06/30/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,792.24 849,306.93
Fees
07/29/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,449.13 846,857.80
Fees
08/25/22 10047 [ INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, TRUSTEE BLANKET BOND 2300-000 679.74 846,178.06
LTD. 8/1/22 - 8/1/23, BOND#016070909
08/31/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,782.63 843,395.43
Fees
09/30/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,524.13 840,871.30
Fees
10/31/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,436.09 838,435.21
Fees
11/08/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Funds transferred from account 9999-000 -731,504.16 1,569,939.37
ending 7393 (including Nov
interest)
COLUMN TOTALS 2,502,949.27 933,009.90 $1,569,939.37
Less: Bank Transfers/CDs 2,502,949.27 -731,504.16
Subtotal 0.00 1,664,514.06
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $0.00 $1,664,514.06
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared




5:13-bk-73597 Doc#: 1704 Filed: 12/02/22 Entered: 12/02/22 15:36:38 Page 14 of 113

Case No.:
Case Name:
Taxpayer ID #:

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

5:13-73597 BMR
VEG LIQUIDATION, INC.
**_***5020

Form 2

Trustee Name:
Bank Name:
Account #:

Exhibit B
Page: 10

R. Ray Fulmer, Il (250110)
Metropolitan Commercial Bank
7393 Money Market Account

For Period Ending:  12/02/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): $22,949,633.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
04/17/19 Transfer Credit from Transition Credit from 9999-000 3,358,884.10 3,358,884.10
04/17/19 Transfer Credit from Rabobank, Transition Credit from Rabobank, 9999-000 73.62 3,358,957.72
N.A. acct *****1567 N.A. acct XXXXXX1567
04/30/19 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 57.53 3,359,015.25
05/31/19 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 142.64 3,359,157.89
06/28/19 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 128.84 3,359,286.73
07/31/19 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 151.86 3,359,438.59
08/16/19 1000 DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY 2017 CORPORATE INCOME TAX 2810-000 57,408.00 3,302,030.59
ALLENS, INC. 71-0225020
08/23/19 1001 DOUGLAS HASLEY CPA PA ACCOUNTANT FEES THROUGH 3410-000 2,195.00 3,299,835.59
7/23/19 AUTHORIZED BY ORDER
DOC#1574 FILED 8/23/19
08/30/19 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 137.27 3,299,972.86
09/30/19 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 140.14 3,300,113.00
10/31/19 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 140.14 3,300,253.14
11/29/19 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 131.11 3,300,384.25
12/31/19 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 144.67 3,300,528.92
01/31/20 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 140.16 3,300,669.08
02/25/20 UNITED STATES TREASURY REFUND OF OVER-PAYMENT 2810-000 -6,192.01 3,306,861.09
OF ESTATE INCOME TAXES
02/25/20 UNITED STATES TREASURY REFUND OF OVER-PAYMENT 2810-000 -69.36 3,306,930.45
OF ESTATE INCOME TAXES
02/28/20 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 126.64 3,307,057.09
03/31/20 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 94.23 3,307,151.32
03/31/20 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 2,645.44 3,304,505.88
Fees
04/30/20 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 27.16 3,304,533.04
04/30/20 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,286.81 3,299,246.23
Fees
05/29/20 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 26.21 3,299,272.44
05/29/20 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,102.45 3,294,169.99
Fees
06/30/20 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 28.88 3,294,198.87
06/30/20 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,621.64 3,288,577.23
Fees
07/31/20 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 27.93 3,288,605.16
07/31/20 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,436.73 3,283,168.43
Fees
08/31/20 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 27.88 3,283,196.31
08/31/20 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,077.61 3,278,118.70
Fees
09/18/20 {7} RICHARD L COX, TRUSTEE, PAYMENT ON CLAIM NO. 483U 1290-000 3,879.88 3,281,998.58
AFFILIATED FOODS
SOUTHWEST, INC
BANKRUPTCY 09-13178
09/30/20 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 26.95 3,282,025.53
09/30/20 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,596.67 3,276,428.86
Fees
10/30/20 Int Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 26.93 3,276,455.79
Page Subtotals: $3,364,564.77 $88,108.98
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared
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Case No.:
Case Name:
Taxpayer ID #:

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

5:13-73597 BMR
VEG LIQUIDATION, INC.
**_***5020

Form 2

Trustee Name:

Bank Name:
Account #:

Exhibit B
Page: 11

R. Ray Fulmer, Il (250110)
Metropolitan Commercial Bank
7393 Money Market Account

For Period Ending:  12/02/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): $22,949,633.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
10/30/20 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,241.93 3,271,213.86
Fees
11/30/20 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 27.78 3,271,241.64
11/30/20 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,059.14 3,266,182.50
Fees
12/31/20 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 27.74 3,266,210.24
12/31/20 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,746.26 3,260,463.98
Fees
01/29/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 25.90 3,260,489.88
01/29/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,053.56 3,255,436.32
Fees
02/25/21 {8} United States Treasury REFUND OF OVERSTATED 2018 1224-000 145.69 3,255,582.01
TAX PENALTY
02/26/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 24.97 3,255,606.98
02/26/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 4,872.24 3,250,734.74
Fees
03/31/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 29.39 3,250,764.13
03/31/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,733.99 3,245,030.14
Fees
04/30/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 26.67 3,245,056.81
04/30/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,202.74 3,239,854.07
Fees
05/28/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 24.85 3,239,878.92
05/28/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 4,848.15 3,235,030.77
Fees
06/30/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 29.25 3,235,060.02
06/30/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 5,705.39 3,229,354.63
Fees
07/26/21 To Account #******7385 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM MMA 9999-000 2,497,966.74 731,387.89
TO DDA ACCOUNT FOR
PROPOSED INTERIM
DISTRIBUTION.
07/30/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 2312 731,411.01
08/31/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 6.41 731,417.42
09/30/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 6.01 731,423.43
10/29/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 5.81 731,429.24
11/30/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 6.41 731,435.65
12/31/21 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 6.21 731,441.86
01/31/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 6.21 731,448.07
02/28/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 5.61 731,453.68
03/31/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 6.21 731,459.89
04/29/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 5.81 731,465.70
05/31/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 6.41 731,472.11
06/30/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 6.01 731,478.12
07/29/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 5.81 731,483.93
08/31/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 6.61 731,490.54
09/30/22 Metropolitan Commercial Bank Interest Posting 1270-000 6.01 731,496.55
